

(
SLP(C)No. 22363 OF 2001

ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22363/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2001 in WP 12115/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.R. CONSTRUCTIONS COMPANY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as
on the question of stay.

Learned Attorney General says that there are several
other similar matters, number of which will be given by the
counsel, which are pending. Put up all the matters together.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master