

8

SLP(C)No. 22363 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22363/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2001 in WP 12115/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner (s)

M/S. R.R. CONSTRUCTIONS COMPANY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.22775/2001,SLP(C)...CC 2359-2362/2002,SLP(C)No.2840-2844/2002,
SLP(C)No.2845-2851/2002

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, SG
Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Prasad R. Vemulappalli, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

M/s. Anand Padmanabhan, Pramod Dayal,
Ms. Lipika Sharma, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Put up this matter after two weeks. In the meantime,
the learned Solicitor General will examine the effect of the
award already being passed by the Arbitrator in one such case.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master